ANC Open

Representative Teams From 1933 to 2019

Captain Players
2019 Martin Willcox Neil Ewart David Beckett Simon Hinge Jamie Thompson Chris Hughes Dee Harley
2018 Leigh Gold Leigh Gold Jamie Ebery Michael Gurfinkiel  John Yang Dee Harley David Morgan
2017 Jamie Ebery Chen Ding Gordon McRobert  Daoping Nie Thilak Ranasinghe = Ming Zhang Victor Zhang
2016 Maxim Henbest Jamie Ebery Peter Hollands Christopher Leach ~ Kim Frazer Chen Ding John Yang
2015 2nd Ben Thompson Bill Jacobs Jamie Ebery Leigh Gold Peter Hollands Justin Mill Ben Thompson
2014 Ben Thompson Peter Hollands Andrew Mill Ben Thompson Justin Mill Michael Whibley Nick Jacob
2013 Chris Hughes Chris Hughes Hayden Blakeman  Leigh Gold Jeff Fust Neil Ewart Ben Kingham
2012 2nd Bill Jacobs Bill Jacobs Peter Hollands Maxim Henbest Simon Hinge Leigh Gold Ben Thompson
2011 1st lan McCance Leigh Gold Ben Thompson Peter Hollands Jamie Ebery Simon Hinge Bill Jacobs
2010 Laurie Kelso Jeremy Rosen Ben Kingham Ms Jill Magee Justin Stark David Morgan Terry Strong
2009 Laurie Kelso Hayden Blakeman  David Morgan Michael Dilks Bradley Wein Simon Hinge Serhat Ozenir
2008 Leigh Gold Bill Jacobs Adam Sarten Ben Thompson Simon Hinge Ms Cathy Chua Leigh Gold
2007 Leigh Gold Simon Hinge Ms Cathy Chua Leigh Gold Ben Thompson lan McCance Bill Jacobs
2006 2nd Laurie Kelso Chris Hughes Jeff Fust Wally Scott Andrew Mill Robbie Van Riel Adam Sarten
2005 Bill Jacobs lan McCance Bill Jacobs Simon Hinge Ms Cathy Chua Adam Sarten Ben Thompson
2004 2nd Robert Fruewirth Robert Fruewirth Adam Sarten Bill Jacobs Chris Hughes Simon Hinge Ms Cathy Chua
2003 1st Robert Fruewirth Bill Jacobs Simon Hinge Jamie Ebery Ms Cathy Chua Leigh Gold Robert Fruewirth
2002 Robert Fruewirth Bill Jacobs Jamie Ebery Leigh Gold Robert Fruewirth Henry Sawicki Bradley Wein
2001 Martin Willcox Simon Hinge Ms Cathy Chua Bob Richman Robert Fruewirth George Gaspar Mrs Sara Tishler
2000 Martin Willcox David Smith Chris Hughes Simon Hinge Ms Cathy Chua David Beckett
1999 Martin Willcox Mrs Felicity Beale  Bob Richman Martin Doran Robbie Van Riel Henry Sawicki Jim Borin
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ANC Open

Representative Teams From 1933 to 2019

Captain

Players

1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

1st

1st
2nd
2nd

2nd

Ben Thompson
Bill Jacobs
Justin Stark
Mrs Norma Borin
Peter Marley
Ben Thompson
lan McCance
Bill Jacobs
Robbie Van Riel
lan McCance
Simon Hinge
Eric Ramshaw
Eric Ramshaw
Eric Ramshaw
Wally Scott
Jim Borin

Eric Ramshaw
David Smith
Eric Ramshaw
Wally Scott
Jeff Lathbury

Victorian Bridge Association

Chris Hughes
lan McCance
Robert Gallus
Michael Adams
David Smith

Dr Lidia Beech
Chris Hughes

Di Smart

lan McCance
lan McCance
Grant Kilvington
David Smith
David Smith
Robbie Van Riel
David Smith

Bill Jacobs
Robert Gallus
Mrs Ailsa Tandy
Mrs Norma Borin
Mrs Ailsa Tandy
Mrs Ailsa Tandy

Sam Arber
Di Smart
Brigitte Kat
Victor Muntz
Simon Hinge
Simon Hinge

Victor Muntz

Bill Jacobs
Bill Jacobs
Bill Jacobs

Arthur Robbins
Chris Hughes
Chris Hughes
David Smith
Tim Bourke
Robert Gallus
Wally Scott
Walter Lowen
Robert Smart
David Smith
David Smith

Miss Ros Blutstein
Bill Jacobs

Keith Kat

Andrew Mill
Victor Muntz
Grant Kilvington
Andrew Mill

Mrs Felicity Beale
Chris Hughes
Robert Gallus
Robbie Van Riel
Tim Bourke

Tim Bourke

Tim Bourke

Jim Borin

Jim Borin

Gary Ridgway
Tim Bourke

John Selwyn

Jim Borin

Bill Jacobs

Michael Gurfinkiel
Chris Hughes
David Smith
Charlie Snashall
Grant Kilvington
Robert Fruewirth
Grant Kilvington
Grant Kilvington
Mrs Felicity Beale
Jim Borin

Simon Henbest
Jim Borin

Jim Borin

Wally Scott
Wally Scott
Victor Muntz
Victor Muntz
Victor Muntz

lan McCance

Mrs Norma Borin

Mr Ron Cook

Charlie Snashall
Mrs Felicity Beale
Simon Hinge

Ben Thompson
Charlie Snashall
Eric Ramshaw
Robbie Van Riel
Robbie Van Riel
Grant Kilvington
Mrs Norma Borin
Wally Scott

Mrs Norma Borin
Wally Scott

Gary Ridgway
Mrs Norma Borin
Mrs Norma Borin
Arthur Robbins

B Katz

Jim Borin

Jessel Rothfield
Dr A Lee

Bradley Wein
Charlie Snashall
Simon Henbest
Bradley Wein
Andrew Webb
Robbie Van Riel
Charlie Snashall
lan McCance
Robbie Van Riel
Henry Sawicki
Gary Ridgway
Robbie Van Riel
Robbie Van Riel
Arthur Robbins
Robbie Van Riel
lan McCance
Robbie Van Riel
Malcolm Kirkwood
Fred Altman

Mrs Carol Rothfield

Dr Ken Pearson
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ANC Open

Representative Teams From 1933 to 2019

Captain

Players

1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958

2nd

2nd

1st

2nd

2nd

1st

1st

2nd

Mrs Norma Borin
Wally Scott

Eric Ramshaw
lan McCance
Eric Ramshaw
Eric Ramshaw
Eric Ramshaw
Jessel Rothfield
Eric Ramshaw
Jessel Rothfield
Eric Ramshaw
Robert Slobom
lan McCance

lan McCance

E Fairhurst

E Easton

Victor Champion
E Fairhurst

Victor Champion

WH (Hugh) Stennett

1957 2nd Charles Hickman

Victorian Bridge Association

Dr John Horowitz
Prof David White
lan McCance

Jim Borin

Mrs Ailsa Tandy
Wally Scott

Mrs Ailsa Tandy
Jim Borin

Simon Schroor

lan McCance
Michael Michael
Michael Michael
lan McCance
Wallace Capelhorn
lan McCance
Michael Michael
Victor Champion
Wallace Capelhorn
lan McCance

lan McCance

lan McCance

Prof David White
Robert Gallus
Jim Borin

Bob Richman
Walter Lowen
Bob Richman
Charles Hickman
Wally Scott

Prof David White
Jim Borin

Anton De Goey
lan McCance

Jim Borin

E Fairhurst
Charles Hickman
Brian Minto

Mrs Ailsa Tandy
P Klaw

Charles Hickman
Fred Altman

Charles Hickman

Mrs Ailsa Tandy
Mr Ron Cook
Wally Scott
Victor Muntz

Mr Ron Cook
Victor Muntz
Jim Borin

Mrs Norma Borin
Michael Michael
Fred Altman
Simon Schroor
Charles Hickman
Fred Altman

Dr P McTigue
Fred Altman

F Latzer

Charles Hickman

Mrs Lawrenson

WH (Hugh) Stennett

Dr Scott
Harold Chatfield

Bill Jacobs

Dr John Horowitz
Dr John Horowitz
Dr John Horowitz
Jim Borin

lan McCance
Fred Altman
Anton De Goey
Jim Borin

Mrs Norma Borin
J Hollander

Fred Altman

Mrs Norma Borin
Prof David White
Dr Cox

WH (Hugh) Stennett

Fred Altman
E Fairhurst
Dr David Wolfers

WH (Hugh) Stennett

Miss M Kaye

Robert Gallus
Robert Smart
Mrs Norma Borin
Mrs Norma Borin
Victor Muntz
Walter Lowen
Jessel Rothfield
R Marks

Mrs Norma Borin
Eric Ramshaw

R Wood

WH (Hugh) Stennett

Eric Ramshaw

lan McCance

WH (Hugh) Stennett

Dr Wilkinson

Mr Ron Cook
Robbie Van Riel
Prof David White
John Selwyn

Mrs Norma Borin
Di Smart

John Selwyn

E Nieuweboer
Anton De Goey
George Rogerson
Prof David White
Dr P McTigue
Robert Slobom
Harold Chatfield
E Fairhurst

E Easton

Mrs Dorothy McCance Dr David Wolfers

George Rogerson
Victor Champion

Dr David Wolfers
Dr David Wolfers

Noel Pearson
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ANC Open Representative Teams From 1933 to 2019
Captain Players
1956 Victor Champion lan McCance Charles Hickman Miss M Kaye WH (Hugh) Stennett Dr David Wolfers Victor Champion
1955 2nd Victor Champion Miss M Kaye WH (Hugh) Stennett Dr David Wolfers Victor Champion Charles Hickman
1954 Charles Hickman Charles Hickman Mrs Marg Thwaites Mr George Ewing Mrs Ernst V Hughes
1953 1st  Victor Champion Charles Hickman Victor Champion Dr John L Thwaites Mr George Ewing E Mohl
1952 2nd Victor Champion Charles Hickman Victor Champion Mr George Ewing E Mohl
1951 1st  Victor Champion Mrs Ernst Charles Hickman WH (Hugh) Stennett Victor Champion Mr George Ewing
1950 2nd Victor Champion Charles Hickman Victor Champion Mr George Ewing Les Parker
1949 2nd Mr George Ewing Brian Minto Mr George Ewing B Ambor Mrs Ernst
1948 2nd B Ambor Mr George Ewing B Ambor Mrs Ernst E Mohl
1947 2nd Victor Champion Victor Champion A Goldberg Hal Oddie Les Parker Dr Spears
1946 1st Victor Champion Charles Hickman Victor Champion A Goldberg N Mussen Hal Oddie
1938 1st Les Parker Hal Oddie N Mussen A Goldberg
1937 1st Hal Oddie Les Parker V Braham C Fead
1936 1st A Goldberg V Braham N Spiers Victor Champion
1935 1st Victor Champion Dr John L Thwaites A Goldberg V Braham
1934 1st Victor Champion A Goldberg D Moss H Nathan
1933 1st Mrs Dorothy McCanct A Chisholm H Joske N McCance
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